RECREATION

Baseball / Softball Field Per field / game prep / per day $50.00
Practice per field / no prep / per $25.00
hour
Tournament per field / per day $200.00
Lights Per use/Day $200.00

Soccer Field Rental Per field / no prep / per hour $25.00
Per field / game prep / per day $200.00

Soccer Goals / Nets Rental Per day $150.00
Damage Deposit per set $150.00

Park Rental Per Event Application $250.00-600.00

Parks Damage Deposit Per rental $250.00

Pool Party Rental Up to 75 people for 2 hours $300.00
Each additional 50 people for 2 $100.00
hours
Pool Damage Deposit per rental $100.00

Picnic Table Per day $15.00

Picnic Table Damage Deposit per = $15.00
rental - failure to return will be
considered theft and charges will

be filed
Shelters All day/Shelters with Power $50.00/100.00
Shelter Damage Deposit Refundable $50.00
Bandshell $Requires event

application Minimum
$500.00 rental Fee)
Bandshell Damage Deposit per $250.00

rental
Disc Golf Course Per day $$200.00
$200 Disc Golf Course Damage Deposit = $$200.00
per use
Youth Sports Price is based on activity $40.00-80.00
Youth Sports Late Additional $10.00
Registration
Adult Sport Team $250.00-600.00
Registration
Adult Sports Late Fee per team $50.00Additional
Tournaments/Leagues 100% - 125% Cost

Recovery
Developmental Leagues $50.00-$100.00



RECREATION FACILITY FEES

Pool Family Pass
Pool Open Swim Day

Military

Developmentally Disabled
Pool Open Swim Twilight
6 pm -8 pm

Life Jacket Rental

Pool Punch Card

Pool Season Pass

Swim Lessons

Guard Start (pre-approval
required)

Private Swim Lessons
Swim and Stay Fit / Water
Aerobics

FIELDHOUSE / RECREATION

Daily Fee

Military
Special Needs
Family Day Pass

Shower

Family( Up to 6 People)

0-3 years old (must be
accompanied and remain with a
guardian over 16 years old)

4-17 years old (12 and under must
be accompanied and remain with a
guardian over 16 years old)

18+ years old

55+ years old

Any Age

With Caregiver

All ages

Senior: 15 punches
Youth: 15 punches
Adult: 15 punches

4-17 years old
18-54 years old
55+ years old

Per session (1-6)
Preschool Aquatics
Levels1 &2
Levels 3 & 4
Levels5 &6

Per individual

Y2 Hour, Single lesson, 1-on-1
All ages

0-3 years old

4-17 years old

18-54 years old

55+ years old

Any Age

With Caregiver

Up to 6 People Living in Same
Household

1 Hour Time Limit Per Individual

$ 300.00

$1.00

$4.00

$6.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$1.00 Discount

$3.00

$35.00
$40.00
$60.0070.00

$75.00
$100.00
$60.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00

$ (plus cost of
materials)100.00
$60.00

$ (included with
pass)4.00

$1.00
$4.00
$6.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$20.00

$3.00



Recreation Center Punch 4-17 years old (20 punches) $50.00
Card

18-54 years old (20 punches) $90.00
55+ years old (20 punches) $50.00
Annual Pass: Monthly 4-17 years old (student) $30.00
55+ years old (senior) $30.00
18-54 years old (adult) $50.00
Couple (adult + spouse) $80.00
Family Pass (couple + 2 students) = $100.00
Annual Pass: Paid in full 4-17 years old (student) $200.00
55+ years old (senior) $200.00
18-54 years old (adult) $400.00
Couple (adult + spouse) $700.00
Family Pass (couple + 2 students) = $900.00
Room Rental: Gym 3 1 hour $100.00
2 hours $200.00
3 -4 hours $300.00
Full Day 500.00
Cleaning Fee $150.00
Room Rental: Gym 1 & 2 1 hour $100.00
2 hours $200.00
3 -4 hours $300.00
Full Day 500.00
Cleaning Fee $150.00
Room Rental: Group 1 hour $40.00
Exercise
2 hours $50.00
3 - 4 hours $60.00
Cleaning Fee $50.00
Contract Instructors & 65% to 35% split
Trainers
Non-Profit Fieldhouse Rental = 50% discount Subject to Approved In

Kind Application

GENE DOTY SENIOR CENTER

Community Room Rental 2 hours $100.00
3 - 4 hours $250.00
Full Day $500.00
Cleaning Fee $150.00
Additional Room $25.00

Card Room Rental 2 hours $25.00
3 - 4 hours $50.00
Cleaning Fee $50.00

Rentals only available on
Saturdays from 11 amto 7
pm



Senior Programs Daily Activities 55+

Monday - Friday FREE
Dances & Theme Parties 100% Cost Recovery
Day Trips 100% Cost Recovery

Copies $0.25 per page





