

RECREATION

BASEBALL / SOFTBALL FIELDS		
Baseball / Softball Field	Per field / game prep / per day	\$50.00
	Practice per field / no prep / per hour	\$25.00
	Tournament per field / per day	\$200.00
	Lights Per use/Day	\$200.00
Soccer Field Rental	Per field / no prep / per hour	\$25.00
	Per field / game prep / per day	\$200.00
Soccer Goals / Nets Rental	Per day	\$150.00
	Damage Deposit per set	\$150.00

PARK FACILITIES / SPECIAL EVENTS		
Park Rental	Per Event Application	\$250.00-600.00
Parks Damage Deposit	Per rental	\$250.00
Pool Party Rental	Up to 75 people for 2 hours	\$300.00
	Each additional 50 people for 2 hours	\$100.00
	Pool Damage Deposit per rental	\$100.00
Picnic Table	Per day	\$15.00
	Picnic Table Damage Deposit per rental - failure to return will be considered theft and charges will be filed	\$15.00
Shelters	All day/Shelters with Power	\$50.00/100.00
Shelter Damage Deposit	Refundable	\$50.00
Bandshell		\$Requires event application Minimum \$500.00 rental Fee)
	Bandshell Damage Deposit per rental	\$250.00
Disc Golf Course	Per day	\$\$200.00
\$200	Disc Golf Course Damage Deposit per use	\$\$200.00

SPORT FEES		
Youth Sports	Price is based on activity	\$40.00-80.00
Youth Sports Late Registration		Additional \$10.00
Adult Sport Team Registration		\$250.00-600.00
Adult Sports	Late Fee per team	\$50.00Additional
	Tournaments/Leagues	100% - 125% Cost Recovery
Developmental Leagues		\$50.00-\$100.00

RECREATION FACILITY FEES		
Pool Family Pass	Family(Up to 6 People)	\$ 300.00
Pool Open Swim Day		
	0-3 years old (must be accompanied and remain with a guardian over 16 years old)	\$1.00
	4-17 years old (12 and under must be accompanied and remain with a guardian over 16 years old)	\$4.00
	18+ years old	\$6.00
	55+ years old	\$3.00
Military	Any Age	\$3.00
Developmentally Disabled	With Caregiver	\$3.00
Pool Open Swim Twilight 6 pm - 8 pm	All ages	\$1.00 Discount
Life Jacket Rental		\$3.00
Pool Punch Card		
	Senior: 15 punches	\$35.00
	Youth: 15 punches	\$40.00
	Adult: 15 punches	\$60.00
Pool Season Pass		
	4-17 years old	\$75.00
	18-54 years old	\$100.00
	55+ years old	\$60.00
Swim Lessons	Per session (1-6)	
	Preschool Aquatics	\$40.00
	Levels 1 & 2	\$40.00
	Levels 3 & 4	\$40.00
	Levels 5 & 6	\$50.00
Guard Start (pre-approval required)	Per individual	\$ (plus cost of materials)100.00
Private Swim Lessons	½ Hour, Single lesson, 1-on-1	\$60.00
Swim and Stay Fit / Water Aerobics	All ages	\$ (included with pass)4.00

FIELDHOUSE / RECREATION		
Daily Fee	0-3 years old	\$1.00
	4-17 years old	\$4.00
	18-54 years old	\$6.00
	55+ years old	\$3.00
Military	Any Age	\$3.00
Special Needs	With Caregiver	\$3.00
Family Day Pass	Up to 6 People Living in Same Household	\$20.00
Shower	1 Hour Time Limit Per Individual	\$3.00

Recreation Center Punch Card	4-17 years old	(20 punches) \$50.00
	18-54 years old	(20 punches) \$90.00
	55+ years old	(20 punches) \$50.00
Annual Pass: Monthly	4-17 years old (student)	\$30.00
	55+ years old (senior)	\$30.00
	18-54 years old (adult)	\$50.00
	Couple (adult + spouse)	\$80.00
	Family Pass (couple + 2 students)	\$100.00
Annual Pass: Paid in full	4-17 years old (student)	\$200.00
	55+ years old (senior)	\$200.00
	18-54 years old (adult)	\$400.00
	Couple (adult + spouse)	\$700.00
	Family Pass (couple + 2 students)	\$900.00
Room Rental: Gym 3	1 hour	\$100.00
	2 hours	\$200.00
	3 - 4 hours	\$300.00
	Full Day	500.00
	Cleaning Fee	\$150.00
Room Rental: Gym 1 & 2	1 hour	\$100.00
	2 hours	\$200.00
	3 - 4 hours	\$300.00
	Full Day	500.00
	Cleaning Fee	\$150.00
Room Rental: Group Exercise	1 hour	\$40.00
	2 hours	\$50.00
	3 - 4 hours	\$60.00
	Cleaning Fee	\$50.00
Contract Instructors & Trainers	65% to 35% split	
Non-Profit Fieldhouse Rental	50% discount	Subject to Approved In Kind Application

GENE DOTY SENIOR CENTER		
Community Room Rental	2 hours	\$100.00
	3 - 4 hours	\$250.00
	Full Day	\$500.00
	Cleaning Fee	\$150.00
	Additional Room	\$25.00
Card Room Rental	2 hours	\$25.00
	3 - 4 hours	\$50.00
	Cleaning Fee	\$50.00
Rentals only available on Saturdays from 11 am to 7 pm		

Senior Programs	Daily Activities 55+ Monday - Friday	FREE
	Dances & Theme Parties	100% Cost Recovery
	Day Trips	100% Cost Recovery
Copies	\$0.25 per page	